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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No coal operations in this vieinity. Hope Natural Gas Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

445 VWest Main St

Clarksburg, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Surface Owner;

Valentine Blatt, September 8, , 19339
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
PROPOSED LOCATION

Proctor, W. Va., Route #l,

ADDRESS

Proctor Distriet

Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS \9 ?a [f S I

Well No._ 7913 f£p° Yo'

ADDRESS

Valentine Blatt Farm

GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 5-5-1936
, made by_Velentine Blatt et al, , to
Hope Natural Ges Company , and recorded on the__22nd day
of June 1936, , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book S1-4 , page 143

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and eourses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address *_day--—-before,
-or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.,
: Very truly yours, Hope } @ Company,
A/’b/a‘/“ o 7(9 P QV& ) & Gemeral Supt.
s : V / WELL OPERATOR
/{\E} S ’ (;é 2 N2 ‘ /m
/S frs &p e r{,\ 445 West Main St.
g“é.ﬁ ﬁf? "f B s"’g =i ¥ STREET
8 Dhfpreey Wy " Address
o G of Clarksburg,
\C ‘Well Operator CITY OR TOWN

t . - 091220073

e

STATE
*Section 3 . .= ch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

C@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. V'"ET- 231 ])!ERMIT NU'.MBER
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Roosevelt Coal & Coke Co. THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 800 UMBAﬁlTOﬁ[JWSI:i‘L ?HEAEJO)?[NG
ilmerdi Pennsylvania
e = PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

August 11, 19_54

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Proctor District
ADDRESS
Wetzel . County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS \37‘ 75 # 4
Well No._ 24270 gs* o
ADDRESS

Valentine Blatt Farm

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

March 5, 1936 , madeby_Valentine Blatt, et al 10

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 2ol il o o 2nd ey
of:June, 1936 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 3174 , page. 143

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly y
AR 13 5
C ‘\U\\ 1?43/46‘/6‘ WELL OPERATOR
= =)
Q’)\ WGidsE B THE MANUFACTURERS T.TGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
R E‘VED ré Add;m } STREET
eC 4 5 800 Union Trust Building
WA Well Operator

o, wWesTVIRELCS v on o 00/22/2023
<, pepl.Of

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

STATE

.. . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

o S e e s Yeleloi PerMIT NUMBER

pa ’/c)zr[zé t/
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Depth

Formation Color Hgl('&tor Top Bottom o?l!wg?:r Found Remarks
Lime 805 820
Slate - 820 860
Murphy Sand i 860 904 Show Gas 885
Red Rock . 904 910
Slate 910 820
Lime 220 932
Red Rock 932 955
Lime 955 980
Red Rock 980 1000
Slate 1000 1080
Red Roeck 1080 1080
Slate 1090 1155
Lime 1155 1175
Slate 1175 1185
Little Dunkapd Sand 1185 1203
Slate 1203 1230
Sand 1250 1260 0il [1255-1260
Lime 1872 1275
Red Rock 1275 1280
Big Dunkard BHand 1280 1302
‘Slate 1302 1325
Lime 1325 1331
Slate 1331 1355
Gas Sand 13565 1397
Slate 1397 1405
Lime 1405 1417
Slate 1417 1425
First Salt Sand 1425 1452
Slate 1452 1460
Second Salt 3and 1460 1481
Slate 1481 1512
Sand 1512 1565
Slate 1565 1599
Lime 1599 1606
Slate 1606 1675
Lime 1675 1690
Sand 1690 1730
Slate 1730 1777
Send - (Maxon) 1777 1830 $io# Ges 1790-1817-1822
Slate 1830 1855
Little Lime 1855 1872
Pencil Cave 1872 1876
Big Lime 1876 1944
Big Injun Send 1944 2180
Slate 2180 2195
Sand 2195 2215
Slate 2215 2350
Sand 2350 2370
Slate & Shells 2370 2558
Sand ' 2558 2570
Slate 2570 2605
Sand 26086 2610
Slate 2610 2663
Red Rock 2663 2680
Slate 2680 2770
Gordon Stray |S and 2770 2784
Slate & Shells 2784 2820
Gordon Sand 2820 2837 Gas 2824-2827
Slate 2837 . 2853 0il 2831
Total Depth 2853
09/r2/2023
= Date January 15’ 5 1940
APPROVED. Hope Natural Gas Company. ... ... , Owner

By<i0l;&2%:£zé%"//égh§xal Supt.

6227Z/}Tnb)
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s /g ;_,/ = x STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
{ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
)é) : ! e OIL AND GAS DIVISION
{ :’? / AL 1, {{y 437
WELL RECORD ‘ Gas &
Permit No. Wet-231 0il or Gas Well... 011
(Kind)
Company.ﬁopa..Na:hural..Gaa..Compe.gy Casing and Used in Left in Pack
Address... Clarksburg, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well s v
Farm Valentine Blati Acres.. 136 ...
Location (waters)...Lyan. Camp Size
Well No...._.7913 Elev.. 1026 16 Kind of Packer................
District......ERQEEOX: County... HEBZEL . .oorrernrrcen. 13 148 58
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Valentine Blatt =~ 10 963 9263 Size of
R #1 AddressProctor, W. Va. .. 2608 . 1603
Mineral rights are owned by 6%, 1893........... 1893 Depthsetic. =i
Address 53/16 2608 ..2608
Drilling commenced...Q¢hobher 3, 1939. Sumams il Perftop
Drilling completed.....Recamber 23,1939 . ... R e IR e e o Perf. bottom......ooooceveeee..
Date shot. . NO% _shot yet . Depth of Shob...oocmcecoeceemmmeeeeecne Liners Used Perbbopn
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch et Perf. bottom....._oin
e B... /10ths Mere. in 3 Inch
Volume 1,119,000 Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure....:78 1bs 10 hrs. ~-&f§-'-'----casing-~-camen-tod---200.!....by..MLQ.burmn ......................
0il...5 bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT....488 _FEET....24..INCHES
Fresh water feet feet ...098. FEET.. .60 INCHES...798.  FEET.8%4. . INCHES
Salt water _.feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ng;)(;tor Top Bottom (gﬂwffei I?gg;’; Remarks
Clay 0 6 -
Lime 6 15
Red Rock 15 24
Slate 24 37
Lime 37 50
Slate 80 60
Red Rock 60 72
Lime 72 120
Red Rock 120 130
Slate 130 1585
Lime 155 160
Slate 160 168
Red Rock 168 175
Slate 175 204
Lime 204 220
Slate 220 250
Red Rock 250 260
Lime 260 275
Slate 275 285
Lime 2885 290
Sand 290 307
Red Rock 307 315
Lime 3156 335 -
Red Rock 335 345
Slate 345 378
Lime 372 400
Slate 400 437
Lime = 437 455
Sand 455 475
Slate 475 488
Coal / 488 490
Slate (> 490 500
Lime 500 523 p
Slate \= 555 568
Lime 500 523
Sand 523 555
Slate 555 568
Lime 568 692
Coal 692 697
Lime 697 798
Pittsburgh |Coal 798 805 A
(Over)



. Hard or 0Oil, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom o Watee F oll:nd Remarks
C o - ki = 09722/2023
Date " February 7 , 19 55
APPROVEDTHE MANUFACTURFRS EZGHS\ AND HEAT COMEyE
LGN s i s e o By :

Y LAND AGENT ° (Title)
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Permit No._ WET 231-R

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Wel

e —— (KIND)
Cinaiiy THE MANUFACTURERS IIGHTAND HEAT COMPANY : : e a
800 Union Trust Bldg., Pgh., Pemna Copntad | Driing Well Packers
Address ., £gN., .
Farm___Valentine Blatt Acres_ 136 2
Location (waters) i
Well No. L2710 Elev 10061 16 Kind of Packer______
Distriet__Proctor County Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 Q17tQ" | Size of
__Address. 8%
Mineral rights are owned by. [ 1701419% \Depthset -
Address 53/16.
Drilling commenced___March 27, 1953 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed April 14, 1954 2 Pext.bottom =~ — -2
Date Shot From To. Liners Used | Perf. top
With Perf.bottom______
Open Flow o .o’loths Water in 3N Inch =—— = == e —_
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft ___Date
Volume 315.478 Cu. Ft.
s s i - - ke COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. '
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Formation Color H%’;‘}t"r Top Bottom oorllVgV(i:r g:lll)ltll& Basate
Cleaned out 1853 Ehlumberger Measurement
Filled with cement 1853 1841
Set 6-5/8" Lead| Plug 1841 1838 Show of gas [1789
Total| Depth 1838 Gas 1825 to [1830
9 ’“}N
d4n 22)
o 09/p2/2023
~ 1955 3
< o
= -BIVED 5
= |RGINIA Y/
MINES «
LG




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/B/L'f_»:- O

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Well No.. 2272 ZF

Permit No. //£7:2'7/‘P

COMPANY__Z- . S yer ADDRESS. Swmd/red , Ml
rARM Ll e e AT DISTRICT. /30272~ COUNTY._ _4AZ ze/

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

A

esy (¥R g &9

/000" ¥ s /07

/%A. A4 /F’M A,V 2t 2 s /4{’”” e o7

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
ﬂ,’; oe  Las Y A//o—e/ Pt CrregesotFed
ST S e 77 ST v 7 o loses
P r')(f‘?—'v;fﬂ?\
AN *” LN
7 27/27 1\ A \.
27 I hereby cer;_ifg I visited the above well on this date
L L Ak ) S

DATE

= i, T f" » %&u 4}’ f é P

\ s
DIITRICT/‘I!LL INSPECTOR

2. 09/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer_
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8%

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced :

53/16
Drilling completed Total depth = Past. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom

Liner d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in Inch g i i

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

= DATE

"08/2212023"
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Well No._2LL

Permit Na WET=231P

COMPANY___South Penn 0il Co, ADDRESS.__Parkersburg, W. Va.
COUNTY_ _Wetzel

FARM_ Barr Tract DISTRICT Grant

Filling Material Used_Clay, Cement and Stone

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

3000' |5-3/16" L2!

Pulling 6-5/8" casing 2187' |6-5/8" 2!

Cecil Chisler, James and Ralph Gump

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

> e [ ? = é I I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. -

DATE

ICT WELL INSPECTOR

O 09/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sigeof - ~on -
District, County. 84 :
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Totaldepth_.._.— — & Tt
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf -hottom— - _
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch CHIES Y o,
Pert, bottom — — -
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No..- B . _-Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023



WORK ORDER

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

FORMATION

ELEVATION AT SURFACE
TOTAL DEPTH
BOTTOM

TOP

CASING
WATER
OIL - GAS

FILLING MATERIAL
PLUGS -

NOTE: AT SURFACE ERECT CONCRETE MARKER AS
DESCRIBED BY RULE 18-1931 REGULATIONS
DESCRIPTION AND REMARKS

BRIDGES

Total Depth
Gordon

Stray

50 Ft. Sand
Berea

Squaw

Big Injun

Big Lime

Maxton

Sand

3rd, Salt sand

2nd, Salt Sand

1lstyp Salt Sand

Big Dunkard
Sand

Little Dunkard
Murphy Sand

Pittsburgh Coal

Mapletowh Coal

2853!
2820'« 2837!

2770~ 2784
2605' - 2610¢
25581 - 2570
2195 - 2215¢

194L - 2180"

1876 « 19LL*
1777 - 1830

1690' - 1730¢
- 1565'
- 14811
1425 - 1452¢
1280 « 1302!
1250t - 1260!
1185' - 1203

860' - 908!

15131
1460

- 805t

7981

692" - 6971

0il 2824'- 2827!
Gas 2828'- 2831

3" @ 21580

Gas at 1790!
1817

8" @ 1610¢

0il 1255' - 1260!

Gas @ 885!
10" @ 980!

Water @ 798!

Well was filled from bottom to 2158!
Remove 3" Tubing
Fill with clay 2158' « 1757'

L4/18/40.

Place neat cement plug 1757' - 1747
Crushed Stone 1747t - 17h2!
Fill with clay to 1600!' inside 8" Casing
which has been cemented by Halburton.
Place neat cement 1600' - 1580' inside

8" Casing

If not productive will contimue to fill as above
Will shoot 8" Casing 1245' to 1265' in hopes
of producing 0il

Pull 1240' of 8" Ca ing and set a wood plug on
top of parted cas ing. Two sacks cement on csg.

Set permanent bridge at 1000', Two sacks cement
on bridge and 5' Crushed stone,

Pull 10" Casing and as lifted fill with clay
to 835',

Fill with cement 835' to 778' this being 30!
below to 20' above Pittsburgh Coal.

Clay 778' to 727!

Cement 727' to 672' this being 30' below to 20!
above lMapletown Coal.

Fill with clay 672' to Surface.

e

No objections have
owner or interposed by t
of the well above mentione

‘_'L7,_day of

been filed by the coa‘l o) 2
he Department of Mines to the
d. ?l’herefore, the same is hereby approve

: 194/

wner or coal operator, or any a

vailable adjacer( B/20¢P Oro3r ty

manner herein described for the plugging and filling

d this

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION




FORM 0G-9-R

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(Required by Section 9, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code)

To the Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator

Address Complete Address

—— December 9th, 194 6.

Well to be abandoned

Well No..7913 ___ Date Drilled_Sept., 19th, 1940,

Coal Operator or Coal Owner

Address
Valentine Blatt Farm
Lease or Property Owner A
- Proctor District
Address
Wﬂtlel COUnty

Gentlemen:

The undersigned well operator is about to abanden the above well and will commence the work of plugging

and abandoning said well on thell_day of 1947, (which date shall not be

less than five days after ihe day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received
D. Fe

by the Department of Mines). If plugging cannot begin on date specified, please notify inspector

DESIST, CLARKSBURG - TELEPHONE 4328-W13

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and
filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the under-
signed will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by
Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in ““work

order”’.

This notice is being mailed by régistered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

.

B XToyy Very truly yours,

£ Sy ol

Well Operator

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator, ' “
Lease or Property Owner:~

Gentlemen:

Q
This ““work order’ as outline’i‘j:g)'ri~ th Vi i o is sh ubmitte
o> the reverse side i i
Tl Taapdl: e 2 i9,_ fe f this sheet is s itted for your approval and con-
urren nd un no d of you disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with t |
P he p ug-

ging and filling of said well in the described manner on the date stated above

Very truly yours,

Note: Upon the abandonmen Well Operator
t of all wells dri i =
and' county” iR which' the trget of S ?S slocrail:: T::r to Junedl, 1929, a plat prepared by a compefenf/ ent:.Jineer0 gégz/ 21_92(13
! name and acreage of same, the names o o ict
1 of

location of ‘the 'about to be aba

the owners' ar i
or landmarks on said trect; nd adjacent tracts, and the

ndoned ‘well, determined by survey, f h !
ot such well from

| be submitted with this notice.
Note: This ““work order’’ shall i

and the courses and distances

WET=-231~p

P .
(Over) ermit Number
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FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE cCOPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

A, ¥. Snyder
NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Hundred, W. Va.

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

May 20 P 194 7.
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Procter District
ADDRESS
Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No. 7913
ADDRESS
Valentine Blatt Wrsih
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING -.41iver W. Lineberg . . ... .
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
L. C. Lemley o Earl Hennen
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by._ 4. M. Snyder

well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said worlé

was commenced on the__ 22 day of April , 1947 _, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

(NAME)

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND csG csG
PULLED LEFT IN
Clay 2158' | 1757 2158' | 3" Tubing
Neat Cement 1757' ] 17LT :
% C.Stone TTh7 [ I7h2T T000T 610t =83"Csg,
178793 iy T7he+T—16001
XAt Sk NeatCement16001 | 3C801
a\ r{ . Clay 1580 | 12651
& MATTS Clay 1265 | 12),0!
A2 fl Y Plug 12,0! 85" Wood
=, DA U | Bridge 1000" [ Two sicks neat cement on bridge
2 Stone 10007 | 9957 0507 [ 3307 = 10" Csg,
¥ o 995+ 1—835¢
"\{//n Ce;z,.+ Qar't 772824
\: /S‘/ g CT A= 4 T1T%
APV S Clay 7781 | 7271
Cement 727! | 672!
Clay 672' | SURFA{E.
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
oamg,  Pittsburgh Cement, 8351| 778' | L'x L'x 6" Cement bake with marker
oansy,  Mapletown Cement 727! 672" 10" 108" at ba.a,se tapering Yo I2m x 12"
(NAME) A % Sprd N,
% AT AT V‘-v -

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the

M
M

, 194 7»
And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this. =€ 3. day of

My commission expires:
M S - /P52,

@. JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W, VA.

1 [P 1947
il A e
Notary Public.
Permit No. _ WiT=231~P,
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